

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).753-754/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2004 in LPA Nos.308/1998 and 124/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDEEP SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to submit additional document(s), prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh,Sr.AAG.,Pb.

Mr. R.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nos.395-398 of Tag the special leave petitions with S.L.P. (C)
2005.

recovery of any There will be interim order limited to stay the
payment that had been made to the petitioners on the basis of the order of
the learned Single Judge.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master