

>
ITEM NO.105

Court No.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 454 OF 2006

PREM LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY CUM COMMNR., GOVT.OF PUNJAB&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,modification of Court's Order 9.1.2006 and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No.753-754/2005

(With appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)
(CA 454/2006)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.(N.P.)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C)No.753-754/2005 does not want to argue the matter and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned both matters sine die. Interim order, if any stands vacated.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|

